St. Hilary Lenten Opportunities 2025

Ash Wednesday, March 5
Masses with Ashes @ 7:00 am & 6:30 pm
Prayer Service with Ashes @ 12:10 pm
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Eucharistic Adoration
Every Wednesday from 7:30 am to 7:00 pm

Our Lady Undoer of Knots Chaplet
Wednesdays 3/12, 3/19, 3/26, 4/2, 4/9 & 4/16 @ 3:15 pm
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Lenten Evening Prayer
Wednesdays 3/12, 3/26, 4/2 & 4/9 @ 7:00 pm LE N T

Knights of Columbus Fish Bake
Fridays 3/21 & 4/11 from 5:00 to 7:00 pm @ School Cafeteria

2025 Interfaith Justice Alliance Series
How to Disagree With Love and Respect

Wednesday, March 12: Navigating Difficult Conversations
Faith Lutheran Church
Wednesday, March 19: Navigating Conflicts in Families
New Hope Baptist Church
Wednesday, March 26: Polarizing Talk: How We Contribute to It
Prince of Peace Baptist Church
Wednesday, April 2: Using These Tools Beyond Today

St. Hilary Church
Meal at 6:15 pm Worship at 7:00 pm Presentation at 7:30 pm

Wednesday, April 9: Dinner and a Fight (Dialogue)
Temple Israel
Evening Schedule:
6:00 pm Worship Service

b el i ister, visit sthilarychurch.org/interfaith
7:00 to 8:45 pm Program For all details and to register, visit sthil rch.org/Interfai

(see change on April 2)

Stations of the Cross: Fridays 3/7, 3/14, 3/21, 3/28, 4/4 & 4/11 @ 7:00 pm
Rosary for Healing: 3/7, 3/14, 3/21, 3/28 & 4/11 @ 7:30 pm

Sacrament of Reconciliation:
e Every Saturday 3:00 to 3:45 pm
Diocesan-Wide Reconciliation, Wednesday, March 19 from 5:00 to 8:00 pm
Communal Reconciliation, Monday, March 31 from 7:15 to 8:30 pm at St. Victor in Richfield
Private Reconciliation, Monday, April 14 from 7:00 to 8:00 pm
Private Reconciliation, Tuesday, April 15 from 10:00 to 11:00 am
Private Reconciliation, Wednesday, April 16 from 2:00 to 3:00 pm

Holy Thursday, April 17: Mass of the Lord’s Supper at 7:30 pm with Adoration until 11:00 pm

Good Friday, April 18: Stations of the Cross at 12:00 pm (Outdoors) and 2:00 pm (Church)
Celebration of the Lord’s Passion at 3:00 pm

Holy Saturday, April 19: Blessing of Food at 2:00 pm Solemn Easter Vigil Mass at 8:00 pm
Easter Sunday, April 20: Masses at7:15am 9:00am  10:45am  12:30 pm



